(* <i>*</i>	08-27	-2003			
PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISS	ſ		PATENTS ONLY RADEMARKS		
Please record t	1025(he attached origin	35336 al document or co	ny thereof		
1 Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest	•		dress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
Jerzy Bieniek	8-12-03	Name: Internal Address:	Piotr Leonard Kowalczyk		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address: City: State/Zip:	42 Gladiolus Street Roodekrans, 1724, Roodeport Republic of South Africa		
			and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
 Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment ☑ C 	Change of Name	Other:			
Security Agreement	lerger				
Execution Date: July 17, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(c) Additional shoot	tattached2			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new applicatior	n, the execution dat	e of the application is:		
	Date				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	50/	B. Patent No.(s)			
		ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N			
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	5. Number of appli	ications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON &	LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610			to be charged to Deposit Account No.		
(312)321-4200	1		arge any deficiencies in fee or credit any		
overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
$\alpha 11 \subset \Xi_{\alpha}$					
<u>John C. Freeman</u> Name of Person Signing	Sig	h)Ul	<u>August 12, 2003</u> Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>					
08/20/2003 SNAJARRD 00000112 10362501 32 70:8021 40.0	0 00				
		RE	PATENT EU 4419 FRAME: 0540		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerzy Michal Bieniek hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in International Patent Application PCT/IB01/01485, filed on August 17, 2001, entitled LOCK, and in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/362,501, filed on February 21, 2003 and entitled LOCK;

WHEREAS, Piotr Leonard Kowalczyk, an individual, having a place of residence at 42 Gladiolus Street, Roodekrans, 1724, Roodeport, Republic of South Africa, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution

PATENT TREE===014419 FRAME: 0541

of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; investing in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATE:	17-07-03	Juneur Jerzy Michal Bieniek
WITNESSED:		Add i
DATE:	17-07-03	Mungh.
DATE:	17-07-03.	

2

PATENT REE 014419 FRAME: 0542

Case No. 11957/3

14419 FRAME: 0543

Jerzy Michal Bieniek

LOCK

Title:

 \square

Π

Inventor(s):

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The specification of the above-identified patent application:

is attached hereto

was filed on February 21, 2003 as Application Serial No. 10/362,501.

I hereby revoke all previously granted powers of attorney in the above-identified patent application and appoint the following attorneys to prosecute said patent application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

John C. Freeman	(34,483)
Kent E. Genin	(37,834)

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls to John C. Freeman in care of:

Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60610 (312)321-4200

The undersigned hereby authorizes the U.S. attorneys named herein to accept and follow instructions from ______ as to any action to be taken in the Patent and Trademark Office regarding this application without direct communication between the U.S. attorney and the undersigned. In the event of a change in the persons from whom instructions may be taken, the U.S. attorneys named herein will be so notified by the undersigned.

<u>Piotr Leonard Kowalczyk</u>, an <u>individual</u>, certifies that he is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of either:

- An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above, a copy of which is attached hereto. OR
- An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, frame _____. OR

A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:

- 1. From _____ To: _____ The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, frame _____, or a copy thereof is attached.
- 2. From _____ To: _____ The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, frame _____, or a copy thereof is attached.

Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.

The undersigned has reviewed the assignment or all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Piots Leonard Kowalcryk Signature Name:

П

014419 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerzy Michal Bieniek hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in International Patent Application PCT/IB01/01485, filed on August 17, 2001, entitled LOCK, and in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/362,501, filed on February 21, 2003 and entitled LOCK;

WHEREAS, Piotr Leonard Kowalczyk, an individual, having a place of residence at 42 Gladiolus Street, Roodekrans, 1724, Roodeport, Republic of South Africa, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution

of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; investing in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATE:	17-07-03	Junieuns
WITNESSED:		Jerzy Michal Bieniek
DATE:	17-07-03	Mungh.
DATE:	17-07-03.	

2

PATENT REE 014419 FRAME: 0545

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF P				
Please record the attached origin	nal document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(les) receiving an interest.			
Jerzy Bieniek	Name: Piotr Leonard Kowalczyk Internal Address: 42 Oradiatus Streat			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:42 Gladiolus StreetCity:Roodekrans, 1724, RoodeportState/Zip:Republic of South Africa			
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment □ Change of Name	Other:			
Security Agreement Merger				
Execution Date: July 17, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	t attached? [_] Yes 🖾 No			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Dat				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/362,501	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	 Number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 			
concerning document should be mailed:				
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> C Enclosed			
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.			
(312)321-4200	23-1925			
`	 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. 			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
$\alpha 1 \subset \overline{2}$				
John C. Freeman Name of Person Signing	August 12, 2003 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>				

PATENT REEL: 014419 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 08/12/2003